

Timothy Morgenthaler, M.D.

Director, Mayo Clinic Center for Sleep Medicine



Dr. Morgenthaler is the Director of the Center for Sleep Medicine and the Enterprise Director of the Sleep Medicine Specialty Council for Mayo Clinic, where he is a Professor of Medicine in the Division of Pulmonary, Critical Care, and Sleep Medicine. He received his Bachelors of Science in Chemical Engineering from the Massachusetts Institute of Technology and his MD from Dartmouth Medical School. Dr. Morgenthaler is a past President of the American Academy of Sleep Medicine, and served as a Director of the American Sleep Medicine Foundation and the American Board of Sleep Medicine, and was this past year's recipient of the Acadamy's Nathaniel Kleitman Distinguished Service Award for dedication to the sleep field and significant contributions to sleep medicine. Dr. Morgenthaler has responsibilities in healthcare quality leadership, currently acting as Vice-Chair for Quality, and previously as the Chief Patient Safety Officer for the Mayo Clinic.